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Pirelli GT4 America

GT4 America

QUALIFYING 2 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL e

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
17 18  Siver ! gtf\jan MCALEER (SCO) / Eric FILGUEIRAS (USA) PoscheTIbComen GRS Clbspert 2116122 4 5 171.29
2 69 ProAm T oo R ) Aaron TELITZ (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 216375 4 5 0253 0253 170.97
3 15 PoAm 2 Eﬁ?ﬁﬁ?‘f‘u"s%,mmn KOCH (USA) Aston Nartin Vartage AUR GT4 2:16.705 3 5 0.583  0.330 170.56
4 8 Poam 3 E.!!i"é’At‘Sa(L"s,ﬂ‘7‘2;?,';122 (UsA) Aston Nartin Vartage AUR GT4 2:16.705 3 5 0.583  0.000 170.56
5 20 Am T e T BORCHELLER (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 216716 3 5 0594 0011 170.55
6 68 *Siher 2 g ony Lish) | John GEESBREGHT (USA Toyota GR Supra GT4 216830 3 6 0708 0414 170.40
7 120 ProAm 4 i OE SoNUSA) ! Ellott SKEER (USA) Poschei8Coman GT4RSCbsrot 916,987 3 5 0865  0.157 170.21
8 52%poan 5 ¢o‘ﬁnt°c1§|°zhz?i<°u§§f ;nJ%hn CAPESTRO-DUBETS (USA) BMW I GT4 2:17.015 3 7 0.893  0.028 170.17
9 4 PoAm 6 rooacer S | Cameron LANRENCE (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 217198 6 6 1076 0183 169.95
10 28 % Polam 7 G oA AMES (USA AstonMartin Vantage ANRGTE 517942 3 5 1420 0044 169.89
11 47 IV 1 ot NOBE USA)  Jason HART (USA) Porsche718CaymanGT4CSMR — 5.47303 4 5 1481 0061 169.82
1250 PoAm B pe e g BOVOLEDD (CAN) AstonMartin Vantage ANRGTE 517307 3 6 1485 0.004 169.81
1319 An 2 Nor oo (oS Matt TRAVIS (USA) Poschoi8Coman GRS CUbstot .47 485 3 5 1363  0.178 169.59
142 PoAm 9 g b Andrew DAVIS (USA) AstonMartin Vantage ANRGTE 517488 3 6  1.366  0.003 169.59
15 12 Siver 3 Do SARKWEATHER (USA) | Ryan DEXTER (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 2:17.490 3 5 1368 0002 169.59
16 83 Am 3 B e (COL) / Juan MARTINEZ (COL) Porsche 715 Cayman GT4RS Clubspert — 2:17.661 3 5 1539  0.171 169.38
17 53 * am o e o FILSNGER (USA) BUW M4 GT4 217695 3 5 1573 0034 169.33
18 51 Siver 4 mon o e 2ok ANDERSON (USA) BUW 4 GT4 217701 4 5 1579 0006 169.33
19 16 * ProAm 10 Goms atorain (o) / Gregory LIEFOOGHE (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 217753 3 6 1631 0052 169.26
20 124 ProAm 11 fase o oy den CONWRIGHT (USA) Ford Mustang GT4 218034 3 5 1912 0281 168.92
21 72* Am 5 bl (USA) / Jaden LANDER (USA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 218035 2 6 1913 0001 168.92
22 34 Sher 5 g e S Mot SreRENS (USA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:18.088 4 7 1966 0053 168.85
23 10 ProAm 12 o HoRSELL e} Raphasl MATOS (BRA BUW M4 GT4 218202 3 6 2080 0114 168.71
24 59 Sher 6 piae ot e rayson FARISCHON (USA) BUW 4 GT4 218214 5 6 2002 0012 168.70
25 B2 *ProAm 13 s vALaen JR (USA) / Devin JONES (USA) BUW N4 GT4 218476 4 5 2354 0262 168.38
26 36 Am 6 Ghmi SO (GBR) / James CLAY (USA) BUW 4 GT4 218479 3 4 2357 0003 168.38
27 35 Am 7 E;T;?:%‘L‘ESL"?BRA),P“.O CARCASCI (BRA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:18.715 3 5 2503 0236 168.09
28 98 Am 8 AR o OO TER (USA) BUW 4 GT4 218842 5 6 2720 04127 167.94
29 66 Am g The Racers Group (USA)/ Derek DEBOER (USA) PoscheTi8 Cayman GT4RS Cubsport— 2:19.174 3 6  3.052 0332 167.53
30 888 Am 10 s abmionios  Matt GUVER (USA) AstonMartn Vantage AMRGTS 519587 4 5 3465 0413 167.04
31 B0 Am 1T e Aok  Todd BROWN (USA) BUW M4 GT4 2:21566 4 5 5444 1979 164.70
32 152% am 12 g e e BUW 4 GT4 221576 5 6 5454 0010 164.69
33 17 Am 3 :Jrar::esRaR‘;\g:Agg%l'jrp(USA)/Todd HETHERINGTON (USA) PomereTCaminGIUESCbeer 2:25.027 3 4 8.905 3451 160.77

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Road America: 6.477 km

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 8/20/2022 Start: 11:00 Finish: 11:15

Race Director : Ste\{vards : ‘ " s | Chief of Timing :
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No. 16, 24, 52, 53, 68, 72, 82, 152 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.
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Road America: 6.477 km
Date: 8/20/2022 Start: 11:00 Finish: 11:15

Race Director : Stewards :

Chief of Timing :
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